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Specification

Support Subscription Tiers
Performance

Application throughput (Layer 4)
Application throughput (Layer 7)
Bulk Encryption

SSL TPS (2K Keys)

Concurrent Layer 4 Connections
Concurrent Layer 7 Connections

Layer 7 HTTP requests/sec
Layer 4 requests/sec

Layer 4 connections/sec
Hardware Platform

CPU

Memory (RAM Size)
Storage

Gigabit Ethernet Ports

10 Gigabit Ports (SFP+)
Monitor / Display Ports
Console Ports

Rack Size

Dimensions

Weight

Storage Temperature
Operating Temperature
Storage Humidity
Operating Relative Humidity

Max Altitude in Operational Mode

Max Altitude in Non-Operational Mode

Input Voltage and Frequency Ranges

Hot-Swap, Redundant Power Supply

Max power supply (W)

Average Power Consumption (W)
Total Amp Drawn (A)

Heat Output (BTU)

Acoustic Noise (dB)

Progress’

LM-X1

All

1Gbps
1Gbps
1Gbps
1000
4,000,000

32,800

70,000
78,000
25,000

2.2GHz, 4C/4T

4GB

500GB HDD

4

N/A

VGA

TRJ45

iV

430 x 310 x &44mm

831lbs / 377kg

-4 10167 °F (20 t0 75 °C)
3210104 °F (0 0 40 °C)
10% to 90% non-condensing
10% to 90% non-condensing
16,404 feet (5000 meters)

30,000 feet (9144 meters)

100-240VAC, 50-60Hz
No

65

2844

0.54 Max

969 Max

507

LM-X3-NG

All

3.6 Gbps
3.4 Gbps
2 Gbps
1700
8,600,000

125000

300,000
500,000
200,000

2.3GHz, 4C/8T

8GB

1TB HDD

8

N/A

HDMI

TRJ45

ilV]

430 x 300 x 44mm

14.33lbs / 6.5kg

-4 10167 °F (20 t0 75 °C)
3210104 °F (0 to 40 °C)
10% to 90% non-condensing
10% to 90% non-condensing
16,404 feet (5000 meters)

16,404 feet (5,000 meters)

100-240VAC, 50-60Hz
No

300

45

041 Max

150.3 Max

509
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Specification

Support Subscription Tiers
Performance

Application throughput (Layer 4)
Application throughput (Layer 7)
Bulk Encryption

SSL TPS (2K Keys)

Concurrent Layer 4 Connections
Concurrent Layer 7 Connections
Layer 7 HTTP requests/sec
Layer 4 requests/sec

Layer 4 connections/sec
Hardware Platform

CPU

Memory (RAM Size)

Storage

Gigabit Ethernet Ports

10 Gigabit Ports (SFP+)

25 Gigabit (SFP28)

Monitor / Display Ports

Console Ports

Rack Size

Dimensions

Weight

Storage Temperature

Operating Temperature

Storage Humidity

Operating Relative Humidity

Max Altitude in Operational Mode
Max Altitude in Non-Operational Mode
Input Voltage and Frequency
Hot-Swap, Redundant Power Supply
Max power supply (W)

Average Power Consumption (W)
Total Amp Drawn (A)

Heat Output (BTU)

Acoustic Noise (dB)

Progress’

LM-X15-NG
All

15.8 Gbps
15 Gbps

10 Gbps
15,000
35,000,000
262,500
1,000,000
2,000,000
600,000

3.8GHz, 4C/8T

32GB

2x1TB HDD (RAID D

16

4

0

HDMI

TRJ45

u

480 x 430 x 44mm

3197Ibs / 14.5 kg

-410 167 °F (-20 10 75 °C)
3210104 °F (0 to 40 °C)
10% to 90% non-condensing
10% to 90% non-condensing
16,404 feet (5000 meters)
49000 feet (15,200 meters)
100-240VAC, 47-63Hz

Yes

2 X 450

812

0.74 Max

276.89 Max

73

LM-XHC20-NG
All

20 Gbps
20 Gbps

8 Gbps
9000
17,200,000
250,000
800,000
1,600,000
450,000

21GHz, 12C/20T

16GB

2x 1TTB HDD (RAID D

4

4

4

HDMI

Ix USB Type-C

u

51 x 438 x 44mm

229lbs / 10.4kg

-410 167 °F (-20 10 75 °C)
3210104 °F (0 to 40 °C)
10% to 90% non-condensing
10% to 90% non-condensing
16,404 feet (5000 meters)
49869 feet (15,200 meters)
100-240VAC, 47-63Hz

Yes

2x 550W

912W

7.6 Max

31099 Max

627
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Specification

Support Subscription Tiers
Performance

Application throughput (Layer 4)
Application throughput (Layer 7)
Bulk Encryption

SSL TPS (2K Keys)

Concurrent Layer 4 Connections
Concurrent Layer 7 Connections
Layer 7 HTTP requests/sec
Layer 4 requests/sec

Layer 4 connections/sec
Hardware Platform

CPU

Memory (RAM Size)

Storage

Gigabit Ethernet Ports

10 Gigabit Ports (SFP+)

25 Gigabit (SFP28)

Monitor / Display Ports

Console Ports

Rack Size

Dimensions (with Bezel)

Weight

Storage Temperature

Operating Temperature

Storage Humidity

Operating Relative Humidity

Max Altitude in Operational Mode
Max Altitude in Non-Operational Mode
Input Voltage and Frequency
Hot-Swap, Redundant Power Supply
Max power supply (W)

Average Power Consumption (W)
Total Amp Drawn (A)

Heat Output (BTU)

Acoustic Noise (dB)

Progress’

LM-XHC30-NG
All

30 Gbps
30 Gbps
20 Gbps
25,000
75,800,000
525,000
525,000
2,000,000
725,000

2x 2.3 GHx, 20C/40T

64GB

2x1TB HDD (RAID D

2

8

4

VGA

TRJ45

2U

438 x 650 x 88mm

35.2lbs / 16kg

-410 167 °F (20 10 75 °C)
3210104 °F (0 to 40 °C)
10% to 90% non-condensing
10% to 90% non-condensing
16,404 feet (5000 meters)
49000 feet (15,200 meters)
100-240VAC, 47-63Hz

Yes

2 x 1300

36168

7.2 Max

113196 Max

794

LM-XHC45-NG
All

45 Gbps
45 Gbps
20 Gbps
35,000
75,800,000
525,000
1,250,000
2,600,000
850,000

2x 2.3 GHx, 20C/40T

64GB

2x1TB HDD (RAID D

2

8

4

VGA

1RJ45

2U

438 x 650 x 88mm

35.2Ibs / 16kg

-4 10167 °F (-20 10 75 °C)
3210104 °F (0 to 40 °C)
10% to 90% non-condensing
10% to 90% non-condensing
16,404 feet (5000 meters)
49000 feet (15,200 meters)
100-240VAC, 47-63Hz

Yes

2 x 1300

36168

72 Max

113196 Max

794
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Specification

Support Subscription Tiers
Performance

Application throughput (Layer 4)
Application throughput (Layer 7)
Bulk Encryption

SSL TPS (2K Keys)

Concurrent Layer 4 Connections
Concurrent Layer 7 Connections
Layer 7 HTTP requests/sec
Layer 4 requests/sec

Layer 4 connections/sec
Hardware Platform

CPU

Memory (RAM Size)

Storage

Gigabit Ethernet Ports

10 Gigabit Ports (SFP+)

25 Gigabit Ports (SFP28)

100 Gigabit Ports (QSFP28)
Monitor / Display Ports Monitor
Console Ports

Rack Size

Dimensions (with Bezel)

Weight

Storage Temperature

Operating Temperature

Storage Humidity

Operating Relative Humidity

Max Altitude in Operational Mode
Max Altitude in Non-Operational Mode
Input Voltage and Frequency
Hot-Swap, Redundant Power Supply
Max power supply (W)

Average Power Consumption (W)
Total Amp Drawn (A)

Heat Output (BTU)

Acoustic Noise (dB)

Progress’

LM-XHC60-NG
All

60 Gbps

60 Gbps

35 Gbps
40,000
151,600,000
1,050,000
1,500,000
3,000,000

1,000,000

2x 3.0GHz, 18C/36T

128GB

2x1TBHDD (RAID D

2

8

4

4

VGA

TRJ45

2U

438 x 650 x 88mm

352lbs / 16kg

-410167 °F (20 10 75 °C)
3210104 °F (O to 40 °C)
10% to 90% non-condensing
10% to 90% non-condensing
16,404 feet (5000 meters)
30,000 feet (9144 meters)
100-240VAC, 47-63Hz

Yes

2 x 1300

4426

7.2 Max

12854 Max

794

LM-XHC100-NG
All

91 Gbps

90 Gbps

45 Gbps
45000
151,600,000
1,050,000
1,500,000
3,000,000

1,000,000

2x 3.0GHz, 18C/36T

128GB

2x1TBHDD (RAID D

2

8

4

4

VGA

TRJ45

2U

438 x 650 x 88mm

352lbs /16kg

-410167 °F (20 10 75 °C)
3210104 °F (O to 40 °C)
10% to 90% non-condensing
10% to 90% non-condensing
16,404 feet (5000 meters)
49,000 feet (15,200 meters)
100-240VAC, 47-63Hz

Yes

2 x 1300

44256

7.2 Max

12854 Max

794
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Specifications — Multi-Tenant Platforms

Support Subscription Tiers
Performance

Application throughput (Layer 4)
Application throughput (Layer 7)
Bulk Encryption

SSL TPS (2K Keys)
Recommended Tenants
Maximum Tenants

Concurrent Layer 4 Connections
Layer 4 requests/sec

Hardware Platform

CPU

Memory (RAM Size)

Storage

Gigabit Ethernet Ports

10 Gigabit Ports (SFP+)

Monitor / Display Ports

Console Ports

Rack Size

Dimensions
Weight

Storage Temperature

Operating Temperature

Storage Humidity

Operating Relative Humidity

Max Altitude in Operational Mode
Max Altitude in Non-Operational Mode
Input Voltage and Frequency
Hot-Swap, Redundant Power Supply
Max power supply (W)

Average Power Consumption (W)
Total Amp Drawn (A)

Heat Output (BTU)

Acoustic Noise (dB)

Progress’

LM-X25MT-NG
All

8.2 Gbps
8.0 Gbps
3.0 Gbps
4,000

8

16
75,800,000
400,000

2x 2.3GHz, 20C/40T
64GB

2x1TBHDD (RAID D
2

8

VGA

TRJ45

2U

438 x 650 x 88mm

35.2lbs / 16kg

-4 10167 °F (-20 t0 75 °C)
3210104 °F (O to 40 °C)
10% to 90% non-condensing
10% to 90% non-condensing
16,404 feet (5000 meters)
49,000 feet (15,200 meters)
100-240VAC, 47-63Hz

Yes

2 x 1300

36168

7.2 Max

113196 Max

794
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Certification & Compliance

FIPS

Common Criteria

Safety Agency
Approval:

(IEC, EN, BS, CSA,
UL

Electromagnetic
Compatibility
(EMO)
Certifications:
(CE, UKCA, FCC,
VCCD

RoHS Compliant
WEEE Compliant
REACH Compliant

Progress’

LM-X1
FIPS 140-2 Level 1 NIST Cert 4639

CCEVS-VR-VID11280-2023

IEC 62368-1:2014 2nd Ed.

EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017
AS/NZS 6236812018
CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 62368-1-14
UL 62368-12nd Ed.

EN 55032:2015 +A11:2020, Class A

EN 61000-3-2:2014, Class A

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019 +A1:2021

EN 61000-3-3:2013 +A2:2021

EN 55035:2017 +A11:2020

CISPR 32:2015+COR1:2016

AS/NZS CISPR 32:2015, Class A

47 CFR FCC Part 15 Subpart B, Class A
ICES-003:2016 Issue 6, updated Apr.2019
Class A VCCI-CISPR 32:2016, Class A

BS EN 55032:2015 +A11:2020, Class A

BS EN 61000-3-2:2014, Class A

BS EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019 +A1:2021, Class A
BS EN 61000-3-3:2013 +A2:2021

BS EN 55035:2017+A11:2020

Yes
Yes

Yes

LM-X3-NG
FIPS 140-2 Level 1 NIST Cert 4639

CCEVS-VR-VID11280-2023

IEC 62368-12014 2nd Ed.

EN 62368-1.2014

EN 62368-1:2014/AC:2015

EN 62368-1.2014+A11:2017

BS EN 62368-1:2014 + A11:2017
AS/NZS 6236812018

EN 55032:2015 +A11:2020

EN 5503522017 +A11:2020

EN 61000-3-2:2014

EN [EC 6100-3-2:2019/A1:2021
EN 61000-3-3:2013

EN 61000-3-3:2013/A2:2021

BS EN 55032:2015 +A11:2020

BS EN 55035:2017 +A11:2020

BS EN 61000-3-22014

BS EN IEC 6100-3-2:2019/A1:2021
BS EN 61000-3-3:2013

BS EN 61000-3-3:2013/A2:2021
FCC 47 CFR PART 15 SUBPART B
ANSI| C63.4: 2014

VCCI-CISPR32: 2016

Yes
Yes

Yes

© 2024 Progress. All Rights Reserved.



Certification & Compliance

LM-X15-NG

FIPS 140-2 Level 1 NIST Cert

FIPS 14639

CCEVS-VR-VID11280-2023
IEC 62368-1:2014 2nd Ed.

Common Criteria

Safety Agency EN 62368-12014
Approval: .
GBS EN BS) EN 62368-12014/AC:2015

EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017
BS EN 62368-1:2014 +
AN:2017

AS/NZS 62368122018

EN 55032:2015 +A11:2020
EN 550352017 +A11:2020
EN 61000-3-2:2014

EN [EC 6100-3-2:2019/
A1:2021

EN 61000-3-3:2013

EN 61000-3-3:2013/A2:2021
BS EN 55032:2015 +A11:2020
BS EN 55035:2017 +A11:2020
BS EN 61000-3-2:2014

BS EN IEC 6100-3-2:2019/
A1:2021

BS EN 61000-3-3:2013

BS EN 61000-3-3:2013/
A2:2021

FCC 47 CFR PART 15
SUBPART B

ANS| C634: 2014
VCCI-CISPR32: 2016

Electromagnetic
Compatibility
(EMC)
Certifications:
(CE, UKCA, FCC,
VCCD

RoHS Compliant Yes
WEEE Compliant Yes

REACH Compliant Yes

B Progress

BERASE : PRGS) 12
DURIT ERE2R4E -

1B 400 BEEIE A SRR A 22K

)

Progress’

LM-XHC20-NG

FIPS 140-2 Level 1NIST Cert
4639

CCEVS-VR-VID11280-2023

IEC 62368-1:2014 2nd Ed.

EN 62368-1:2014

EN 62368-1:2014/AC:2015

EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017

BS EN 62368-12014 + A11:2017
AS/NZS 6236812018

EN 55032:2015 +A11:2020

EN 55035:2017 +A11:2020

EN 61000-3-2:2014

EN IEC 6100-3-2:2019/A1:2021
EN 61000-3-3:2013

EN 61000-3-3:2013/A2:2021

BS EN 55032:2015 +A11:2020

BS EN 550352017 +A11:2020

BS EN 61000-3-2:2014

BS EN IEC 6100-3-2:2019/A1:2021
BS EN 61000-3-3:2013

BS EN 61000-3-3:2013/A2:2021
FCC 47 CFR PART 15 SUBPART B
ANSI| C63.4:2014

ANS| C63.4a: 2017
VCCI-CISPR32: 2016

Yes

Yes

Yes

fRES - DIRIEE]

74280 WWw.progress.com EERRFAIER -

LM-X25MT-NG
LM-XHC30-NG / LM-XHC45-NG /
LM-XHC60-NG / LM-XHC100-NG

FIPS 140-2 level 1 evaluation in
progress

EN 62368-1:2014,

EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017,
|EC 62368-1:2104 and AS/NZS
623681:2018

BS EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017

EN 55032:2015 +A11:2020

EN 550352017 +A11:2020

EN [EC 6100-3-2:2019/A1:2021
EN 61000-3-2:2014

EN 61000-3-3:2013

EN 61000-3-3:2013/A2:2021

BS EN 55032:2015 +A11:2020

BS EN 55035:2017 +A11:2020

BS EN IEC 6100-3-2:2019/A1:2021
BS EN 61000-3-2:2014

BS EN 61000-3-3:2013

BS EN 61000-3-3:2013/A2:2021
FCC 47 CFR PART 15 SUBPART B
ANSI C63.4:2014

VCCI-CISPR32: 2016

Yes
Yes

Yes
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